NOV 0 9-2005 Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Nov 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PARTE

11-08-2005



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

NEC	31 <u>1573</u> 9
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
VOSLOO, Clint	Name: Mizuno Corporation
KIKIDAS, Andreas	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	· ·
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1-23, Kitahama 4-chome,
Execution Date(s) October 21, 2005	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi
Assignment Merger	City: Osaka
Security Agreement	Gily.
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
29/236,031	B. 1 dient (40.(5)
**************************************	tached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John M. Briski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Peachtree St., N.E.	☑ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information
State: Georgia Zip: 30308-2216	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 404.885.3141	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 404.962.6578	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: john.briski@troutmansanders.com	Authorized User Name
	L
9. Signature:	November 1, 2005
Signature	Date  Total number of pages including cover
John M. Briski Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
	ot) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017173 FRAME: 0281** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Clint Vosloo and Andreas Kikidas, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain improvements in a TOP CUFF FOR A GOLF BAG, for which an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 29/236,031, was filed August 10, 2005 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Mizuno Corporation, a corporation of Osaka, Japan, having a principal place of business at 1-23, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to purchase all the rights in same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, including in and to any conventional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or request for continued examination ("RCE") thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related US Applications"), preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Application and Related US Applications, to ASSIGNEE, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign and international applications related to and/or seeking benefit of said Application and Related US Applications, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related Foreign Applications"), in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said Related Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Related Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said Related Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute said Application, Related US Applications and Related Foreign Applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, assist in prosecution of said Application, Related US Applications and Related Foreign Applications, assist in prosecution of legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR also hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE all rights and claims to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any and all past infringement of all said Application, Related US Applications, and Related Foreign Applications, including said inventions and improvements which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment.

MIZ77.DES Assignment

PATENT REEL: 017173 FRAME: 0282 Assignment to Mizuno USA, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 21 day of CLINT VOSLOO

State of Date

County of Date

County of Date

On this 21 day of



Page 2 of 3

MIZ77.DES Assignment

## Assignment to Mizuno USA, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 21 day of	
<u>ocrosce</u> , 2005.	
	ANDREAS KIKIDAS (SEAL)
State of BOCKSHIPE UK)	21-10-05 Date
County of)	
On this 215th day of, 2005, before me, a notary public, came to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	
	Peralun
	NOTARY PUBLIC —
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:

1562963\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 11/03/2005** 

Page 3 of 3

MIZ77.DES Assignment

PATENT REEL: 017173 FRAME: 0284